
Bolingbrook Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Matt Kraskiewicz (12) 233 198 194 625 188 178 165 531 1156

Chris Kuras (12) 215 216 172 603 204 182 192 578 1181

Jacob Page (12) 141 177 234 552 192 189 201 582 1134

Mateo Smith (10) 147 167 192 506 178 209 387 893

Drew Sulima (09) 154 169 173 496 176 145 321 817

Jacob Semerau (09) 0 109 109 109

Donovan Manns (10) 0 119 119 119

Bryson Taylor (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Bolingbrook 890 927 965 2782 938 903 786 2627 5409
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Lemont Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Dakota Wise (10) 149 112 261 136 136 397

Dave Ruffolo (10) 131 202 333 179 223 169 571 904

Will Ignarski (11) 159 123 282 147 120 267 549

Zach Etzkorn (09) 130 207 337 182 221 179 582 919

Jacob Morrell (11) 200 200 199 599 159 178 165 502 1101

Chris Lellos (09) 148 123 271 142 132 274 545

Zach Miglio (10) 149 206 355 153 153 508

Matt McKeough (10) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Lemont 768 744 926 2438 809 911 765 2485 4923



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional
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Lockport Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Evan Pleshar (12) 215 201 222 638 194 212 225 631 1269

Jimmy Kontos (10) 181 255 170 606 211 182 213 606 1212

Tim Hoak (11) 0 0 0

Ray Bufka (11) 200 204 208 612 214 177 235 626 1238

Caleb Derrig (12) 0 193 190 187 570 570

Andrew Bean (12) 0 0 0

Jimmy Rozhon (12) 205 162 235 602 245 177 226 648 1250

Jake Grau (12) 168 203 156 527 0 527

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Lockport 969 1025 991 2985 1057 938 1086 3081 6066



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional

1/12/2019

Mendota Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Zach Compell (09) 0 133 133 133

Preston Fouke (10) 184 190 208 582 160 172 144 476 1058

Taylor Joyce (11) 0 166 158 324 324

Kasen Novak (10) 0 166 166 166

Beau Wixom (12) 218 196 133 547 163 163 710

Brock Saylor (09) 164 170 154 488 172 172 660

Trevor Schmitt (12) 170 232 188 590 167 174 173 514 1104

Luke Ross (11) 169 180 170 519 204 213 145 562 1081

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Mendota 905 968 853 2726 860 883 767 2510 5236



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional
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Oswego East Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Collin Bryant (09) 164 164 0 164

Cody Carranza (12) 144 186 330 199 167 160 526 856

Bennett Christiansen (11) 181 263 214 658 214 212 191 617 1275

Liam Fitzpatrick (10) 192 176 368 0 368

Isaak Izzi (11) 202 201 257 660 234 171 180 585 1245

Cameron Sather (09) 178 178 212 202 121 535 713

Jacob Schroeder (12) 134 134 0 134

Givone Villadores (12) 160 163 323 205 207 160 572 895

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Oswego East 851 953 1011 2815 1064 959 812 2835 5650



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional
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Oswego Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Kevin Cherven (11) 214 176 169 559 225 195 228 648 1207

Jason Crafton (12) 0 0 0

Parker Lymenstull (10) 156 156 179 179 335

Ben Kuehner (09) 0 0 0

Trevor Rife (12) 135 226 361 241 222 166 629 990

Ethan Memming (12) 153 169 223 545 180 134 314 859

Philip Schmidt (12) 173 246 213 632 217 255 257 729 1361

Jacob Schmalz (10) 146 206 168 520 172 200 221 593 1113

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Oswego 821 953 999 2773 1035 1006 1051 3092 5865



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional

1/12/2019

Plainfield Central Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Ryan Arens (12) 189 247 238 674 161 176 168 505 1179

Nathan Brander (12) 259 249 179 687 223 203 204 630 1317

Chris Bienvenu (10) 205 210 415 233 176 146 555 970

Mason Craig (10) 203 216 156 575 215 202 177 594 1169

Jacob Elder (12) 215 196 143 554 190 222 218 630 1184

Avery Evans (12)** 159 159 0 159

Curtis Johnson (11) 0 0 0

Nathan Del Rio  (12) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield Central 1025 1113 926 3064 1022 979 913 2914 5978



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional
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Plainfield East Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Jerome Gilmore (12) 183 141 213 537 114 147 165 426 963

Ventura Lopez (12) 200 201 182 583 178 217 210 605 1188

Alex Middleton (10) 168 149 201 518 159 214 171 544 1062

Jordan Lee (12) 180 144 215 539 159 146 213 518 1057

Kyle Moeller (11) 227 196 191 614 149 170 135 454 1068

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield East 958 831 1002 2791 759 894 894 2547 5338
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Plainfield North Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Nick Miller (12) 163 176 177 516 0 516

Zach Barranco (12) 244 205 220 669 212 202 191 605 1274

JT Hill (12) 181 212 201 594 221 202 183 606 1200

Bryan Mulcahy (12) 175 174 214 563 255 223 182 660 1223

Tyler Wilmoth (12) 162 214 214 590 263 193 245 701 1291

Ryan TenBrook (12) 0 235 178 202 615 615

Austin Mulcahy (11) 0 0 0

Caleb Rowley (10) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield North 925 981 1026 2932 1186 998 1003 3187 6119



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional

1/12/2019

Plainfield South Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Braden Kidd (09) 249 214 237 700 180 225 208 613 1313

Cody Kopanski (11) 232 180 191 603 258 211 181 650 1253

Cody Gleim (11) 212 246 183 641 228 205 210 643 1284

Christian Knowlton (12) 201 193 232 626 225 184 180 589 1215

Austin Griffith (12) 177 236 203 616 198 233 178 609 1225

Matthew Knowlton (10) 0 0 0

Paul Lantz Jr. (10) 0 0 0

Anthony Pagoria (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield South 1071 1069 1046 3186 1089 1058 957 3104 6290



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional
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Romeoville Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

David Chmura (12) 156 170 232 558 222 191 194 607 1165

Julian Reyes (12) 163 191 163 517 177 206 146 529 1046

Michael Ratcliff (12) 141 160 127 428 181 181 609

Greg Mazurkiewicz (11) 147 169 155 471 185 168 136 489 960

Joseph Madeja (10) 191 181 143 515 165 167 182 514 1029

Tim Kasper III (10) 0 155 197 352 352

Hunter Frost (12) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Romeoville 798 871 820 2489 904 929 839 2672 5161



2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional

1/12/2019

Yorkville Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Caden Fairless (10) 183 186 248 617 168 210 177 555 1172

John Gruber (11) 0 196 179 375 375

Rick Horstmann (11) 213 175 244 632 172 158 146 476 1108

Blake Meyers (12) 216 194 202 612 161 170 161 492 1104

Jackson Nance (12) 163 172 183 518 144 144 662

Zackry Nauman (12) 187 170 184 541 233 187 143 563 1104

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Yorkville 962 897 1061 2920 878 921 806 2605 5525



Team Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Behind

1 Plainfield South 1071 1069 1046 1089 1058 957 6290

2 Plainfield North 925 981 1026 1186 998 1003 6119 -171

3 Lockport 969 1025 991 1057 938 1086 6066 -224
4 Plainfield Central 1025 1113 926 1022 979 913 5978 -312

5 Oswego 821 953 999 1035 1006 1051 5865 -425

6 Oswego East 851 953 1011 1064 959 812 5650 -640

7 Yorkville 962 897 1061 878 921 806 5525 -765

8 Bolingbrook 890 927 965 938 903 786 5409 -881

9 Plainfield East 958 831 1002 759 894 894 5338 -952

10 Mendota 905 968 853 860 883 767 5236 -1054

11 Romeoville 798 871 820 904 929 839 5161 -1129

12 Lemont 768 744 926 809 911 765 4923 -1367

Team Standings2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 AM Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 PM Total Behind

1 Philip Schmidt (12) Oswego 173 246 213 632 217 255 257 729 1361

2 Nathan Brander (12) Plainfield Central 259 249 179 687 223 203 204 630 1317 -44

3 Braden Kidd (09) Plainfield South 249 214 237 700 180 225 208 613 1313 -48

4 Tyler Wilmoth (12) Plainfield North 162 214 214 590 263 193 245 701 1291 -70

5 Cody Gleim (11) Plainfield South 212 246 183 641 228 205 210 643 1284 -77

6 Bennett Christiansen (11) Oswego East 181 263 214 658 214 212 191 617 1275 -86

7 Zach Barranco (12) Plainfield North 244 205 220 669 212 202 191 605 1274 -87

8 Evan Pleshar (12) Lockport 215 201 222 638 194 212 225 631 1269 -92

9 Cody Kopanski (11) Plainfield South 232 180 191 603 258 211 181 650 1253 -108

10 Jimmy Rozhon (12) Lockport 205 162 235 602 245 177 226 648 1250 -111

11 Isaak Izzi (11) Oswego East 202 201 257 660 234 171 180 585 1245 -116

12 Ray Bufka (11) Lockport 200 204 208 612 214 177 235 626 1238 -123

13 Austin Griffith (12) Plainfield South 177 236 203 616 198 233 178 609 1225 -136

14 Bryan Mulcahy (12) Plainfield North 175 174 214 563 255 223 182 660 1223 -138

15 Christian Knowlton (12) Plainfield South 201 193 232 626 225 184 180 589 1215 -146

16 Jimmy Kontos (10) Lockport 181 255 170 606 211 182 213 606 1212 -149

17 Kevin Cherven (11) Oswego 214 176 169 559 225 195 228 648 1207 -154

18 JT Hill (12) Plainfield North 181 212 201 594 221 202 183 606 1200 -161

19 Ventura Lopez (12) Plainfield East 200 201 182 583 178 217 210 605 1188 -173

20 Jacob Elder (12) Plainfield Central 215 196 143 554 190 222 218 630 1184 -177

21 Chris Kuras (12) Bolingbrook 215 216 172 603 204 182 192 578 1181 -180

22 Ryan Arens (12) Plainfield Central 189 247 238 674 161 176 168 505 1179 -182

23 Caden Fairless (10) Yorkville 183 186 248 617 168 210 177 555 1172 -189

24 Mason Craig (10) Plainfield Central 203 216 156 575 215 202 177 594 1169 -192

25 David Chmura (12) Romeoville 156 170 232 558 222 191 194 607 1165 -196

26 Matt Kraskiewicz (12) Bolingbrook 233 198 194 625 188 178 165 531 1156 -205

27 Jacob Page (12) Bolingbrook 141 177 234 552 192 189 201 582 1134 -227

28 Jacob Schmalz (10) Oswego 146 206 168 520 172 200 221 593 1113 -248

29 Rick Horstmann (11) Yorkville 213 175 244 632 172 158 146 476 1108 -253

30 Trevor Schmitt (12) Mendota 170 232 188 590 167 174 173 514 1104 -257

31 Zackry Nauman (12) Yorkville 187 170 184 541 233 187 143 563 1104 -257

32 Blake Meyers (12) Yorkville 216 194 202 612 161 170 161 492 1104 -257

33 Jacob Morrell (11) Lemont 200 200 199 599 159 178 165 502 1101 -260

34 Luke Ross (11) Mendota 169 180 170 519 204 213 145 562 1081 -280

35 Kyle Moeller (11) Plainfield East 227 196 191 614 149 170 135 454 1068 -293

36 Alex Middleton (10) Plainfield East 168 149 201 518 159 214 171 544 1062 -299

37 Preston Fouke (10) Mendota 184 190 208 582 160 172 144 476 1058 -303

38 Jordan Lee (12) Plainfield East 180 144 215 539 159 146 213 518 1057 -304

39 Julian Reyes (12) Romeoville 163 191 163 517 177 206 146 529 1046 -315

40 Joseph Madeja (10) Romeoville 191 181 143 515 165 167 182 514 1029 -332

41 Trevor Rife (12) Oswego 135 0 226 361 241 222 166 629 990 -371

42 Chris Bienvenu (10) Plainfield Central 0 205 210 415 233 176 146 555 970 -391

43 Jerome Gilmore (12) Plainfield East 183 141 213 537 114 147 165 426 963 -398

44 Greg Mazurkiewicz (11) Romeoville 147 169 155 471 185 168 136 489 960 -401

45 Zach Etzkorn (09) Lemont 130 0 207 337 182 221 179 582 919 -442

46 Dave Ruffolo (10) Lemont 131 0 202 333 179 223 169 571 904 -457

47 Givone Villadores (12) Oswego East 160 163 0 323 205 207 160 572 895 -466

48 Mateo Smith (10) Bolingbrook 147 167 192 506 178 209 0 387 893 -468

49 Ethan Memming (12) Oswego 153 169 223 545 180 134 0 314 859 -502

50 Cody Carranza (12) Oswego East 144 0 186 330 199 167 160 526 856 -505

51 Drew Sulima (09) Bolingbrook 154 169 173 496 176 145 0 321 817 -544

52 Cameron Sather (09) Oswego East 0 0 178 178 212 202 121 535 713 -648

53 Beau Wixom (12) Mendota 218 196 133 547 163 0 0 163 710 -651

54 Jackson Nance (12) Yorkville 163 172 183 518 144 0 0 144 662 -699

55 Brock Saylor (09) Mendota 164 170 154 488 0 0 172 172 660 -701

56 Ryan TenBrook (12) Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 235 178 202 615 615 -746

57 Michael Ratcliff (12) Romeoville 141 160 127 428 0 0 181 181 609 -752

58 Caleb Derrig (12) Lockport 0 0 0 0 193 190 187 570 570 -791

59 Will Ignarski (11) Lemont 159 123 0 282 0 147 120 267 549 -812

60 Chris Lellos (09) Lemont 148 123 0 271 0 142 132 274 545 -816

61 Jake Grau (12) Lockport 168 203 156 527 0 0 0 0 527 -834

Individual Standings2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 AM Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 PM Total Behind

Individual Standings2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional

62 Nick Miller (12) Plainfield North 163 176 177 516 0 0 0 0 516 -845

63 Zach Miglio (10) Lemont 0 149 206 355 153 0 0 153 508 -853

64 Dakota Wise (10) Lemont 0 149 112 261 136 0 0 136 397 -964

65 John Gruber (11) Yorkville 0 0 0 0 0 196 179 375 375 -986

66 Liam Fitzpatrick (10) Oswego East 0 192 176 368 0 0 0 0 368 -993

67 Tim Kasper III (10) Romeoville 0 0 0 0 155 197 0 352 352 -1009

68 Parker Lymenstull (10) Oswego 0 156 0 156 0 0 179 179 335 -1026

69 Taylor Joyce (11) Mendota 0 0 0 0 166 158 0 324 324 -1037

70 Kasen Novak (10) Mendota 0 0 0 0 0 166 0 166 166 -1195

71 Collin Bryant (09) Oswego East 164 0 0 164 0 0 0 0 164 -1197

72 Avery Evans (12)** Plainfield Central 159 0 0 159 0 0 0 0 159 -1202

73 Jacob Schroeder (12) Oswego East 0 134 0 134 0 0 0 0 134 -1227

74 Zach Compell (09) Mendota 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 133 133 -1228

75 Donovan Manns (10) Bolingbrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 119 119 -1242

76 Jacob Semerau (09) Bolingbrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 109 109 -1252

77 Bryson Taylor (11) Bolingbrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78  Bolingbrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79  Bolingbrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Matt McKeough (10) Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81  Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82  Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83 Tim Hoak (11) Lockport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Andrew Bean (12) Lockport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85  Lockport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86  Lockport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87  Mendota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88  Mendota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89  Oswego East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90  Oswego East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 Jason Crafton (12) Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 Ben Kuehner (09) Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

93  Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94  Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Curtis Johnson (11) Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Nathan Del Rio  (12) Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97  Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98  Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

101  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

102  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

103  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104 Austin Mulcahy (11) Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 Caleb Rowley (10) Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

106  Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107  Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

108 Matthew Knowlton (10) Plainfield South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

109 Paul Lantz Jr. (10) Plainfield South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110 Anthony Pagoria (11) Plainfield South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

111  Plainfield South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112  Plainfield South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 Hunter Frost (12) Romeoville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

114  Romeoville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115  Romeoville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116  Romeoville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117  Yorkville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118  Yorkville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

119  Yorkville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

120  Yorkville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


